November 2010 Doc ID 7757 Rev 8 1/11
11
STPS30150C
High voltage power Schottky rectifier
Features
■ high junction temperature capability
■ good trade-off between leakage
■ current and forward voltage drop

=      =
F(x3)
Ordering Information STPS30150C
10/11 Doc ID 7757 Rev 8
3 Ordering Information
4 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS30150CT STPS30150CT TO-220AB 2 g 50 Tube
STPS30150CFP STPS30150CFP TO-220FPAB 1.9 g 50 Tube
STPS30150CW STPS30150CW TO-247 4.4 g 30 Tube
STPS30150CG STPS30150CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STPS30150CG-TR STPS30150CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Feb-2004 7 Previous release.
26-Nov-2010 8 Added ECOPACK statement. Corrected package name in Figure 12.